
Licensee Fee Chart

Warehouse Purchases      1-Year License Fee
Purchases below $1 million      $400.00
Purchases over $1 million but less than $10 million   $800.00
Purchases over $10 million                        $1,200.00

Late fee per warehouse for a renewal received after July 15th $100.00

North Dakota Century Code section 60-02-07 4 provides:

If a public warehouseman operates two or more warehouses in the same city or siding, 
in conjunction with each other and with the same working force, and keeps one set of 
books and records for all such warehouses, and issues one series of scale tickets,
warehouse receipts, checks, and credit-sale contracts for the grain stored and
purchased therein, only one license is required for the operation of all such
warehouses. When two or more warehouses are operated under one license, the
license fee is based upon the combined value of the grain purchased by the
warehouses during the previous licensing period.

Grain Buyer, Processor, Broker Purchases   1-Year License Fee
Purchases below $1 million      $400.00
Purchases over $1 million but less than $10 million   $800.00
Purchases over $10 million              $1,200.00

Late fee per warehouse for a renewal received after July 15th $100.00

If you have any questions, call 701-328-2231.
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